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'
Mrse. Torothy L. Klassen
176 vhising Lane
Wost lartford 7, Connecticut
Dear lirs. Klassens
keference is made to your concerning your husband, the
late Private irst Class Francis A. (lassen.
Hatters pertaining to United States Hllitary Cemeteries
owerseas come within the jurisdiction of the American Battle
Honuients Commission, Washington 25, De Os I have, therefore,
forwarded your letter to that Acgencr for a direet reply to
JGle
cincerely yours,
g ;"/
,F‘ '.’ J‘" v .f'r f
£ T s Kerscher

Whiﬁ%in ham/ace $HTY L (
= Acting Chief, Disposition Branch (1790

L4309
> Femorial Division
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MRS DOROTHY L KLASSEN
176 Whiting Lane
WEST HARTFORD 7, CONN.

Department of the Amy
0ffice of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C.

Gentlemen:

My husband Pfc Francis A Klassen ASN 35111727 is buried
in St. James (France) U S Military Cemetery and his nephew is
going to Elmmmer and would like to visit his grave.
Would you please advise the location of the cemetery. Thaniking

you in advance I am

Very truly yours,

Dorothy L. Elassen

SOPY
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY N
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL N

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. (oo e

& ~ e
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QMGME~D 293 DATE 7 May 1958 &
- Klassen, “rancis A. T 5

| st 35 111 727

TO: E “American Battle Monuments Commission
Washington 25, D« Ce

U Veterans Administration
Washington 25, D. Ce

[J Dept. of the Navy
BuMed and Surgery
Washington 25, Ds Ce

U Commandant
U. S. Marine Corps
Washington 25, D. C.

U Commander
Wright-Patterson AF Base, Ohio
ATTN: Air Force Services Division

%%/ Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your
offices
g Writer has not been informed of this
referral.
Writer has been informed to this referral. Rocords available
to this 0ffice indicate remains interred in USMC St. James,
France (3-15-12). I
//"-
2 Incl OREN WOMACK  Kersche
le Ltr from lirs. Dorotly Le Acting Chief, 77756
KQazsen BI8I0h Tspo Branch
2: Cy 1tr dtd 7 oy 199 Memorial Division
1/ .
Whit\éingham/am :
54309

Uoe aeFroms 577
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A i " DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
SETTION ; N DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
b i == 4 = = vy i -
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED S0« Q0LSZ |13 04 [ 43
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME , SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
KLASSEN FRANCIS A "55:"1..1. 2’7’ PR 3 i
i e - e DAY [MONTH[ YEAR
CEMETERY a4 DISPOSITION OF REMAINS |
VILLEZNEUVE SR =R VESR S = -BTAMPES 123504 e0
CODE | pist. pr.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
A i 1688 FRANCE =
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN D —— T
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE . NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN = ~ = =7 -=
ST. JAMES, FRANCE DOROTHY |RENE KLASSEN (Wl FE)

32 PHELPS STREET
EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
KEn38Z7, Frenciy 4. 35111727 813 L Sulr Q4B
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[C=3 REMAINS USAGF
= RGO I0l SaTES B Bl
| MARKER ittt el NAME AND TITI.E
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT -
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET:: T o ~zlar Tozs
DATE :E ::"..1 1.3" -:. :':rﬂ BY L.I = —_ 3 .:j - T;". ‘.:J-_'k: ..3».
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
FoN =L IECT
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPRING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY- - e %ﬁ" e
2 S i
:':-:-L.A _rJ =5 1:?-#."..4. ;.-'-
L e f.-- pomroom e e £ y - - s, ~ L_,-.
DATE Sl —.--BY L o L= 2 M W v 5 D e T .J—~-'--’lg§ 'J'
| hereby cerﬂfy that all the foregoing operations were conducted, 'and accOmphshxunder m&nﬁrdlaie supervisian
and that the report above is correct. / =xcaot cazls sing %‘
5ite thnt the entslfes o t!\i < foron are true @*1§
Eflas o ooy =3 U ToapasE . RuLE L .T_t Fa
L, St sl e b Ny SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

2 Prepare D:screpancy Reporr Q@MC Form 1194a. for ma ijor discrepancies.
3 A\,b 5 B o ._\' t;"" AETECO.

Tﬂ‘i.\ ;7J)/;bﬁmﬂ0ZLc 2l

QMC FORM i 94
HEUiEMARd-G 1/1 Fm e 3 vy 4V
L - T -.‘:‘ﬁ-.-

= e 4N




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRENSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM TO
U3Ee WL LENET R S R T et B T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE Gl KAME OF CONVOYEKR b
TIUCK zfc cercre Stenkglolighi
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER A - b i iDATE
ﬁ:_ B 4 2
v —_ P T e ot e . == - F o' -- - ey ey - - — ey = s S e
ol e DANIE] 28 WY I /48 e L 33}1__;}’ O O N e 1=
2. SHIPPED ¢
FROM 10 %:L'
k-
KIND OF CONVEYARCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER -[DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
{ FROM | 1O
[ _
f = |
iKIND OF CONVEYANCE | HAME OF CONVOYER
i |
ESIGNATUEE OF SHIEPER IDATE | SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE
; | |
i | |
| 4. SHIPPED
| FROM {70
{
L KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 'iDATE
’-_ 5, SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOIYER
EAEL Pkl
_SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER iDATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER .\ DATE
£ G e vt Bia IR Tl )
6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER 1.D‘ME SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
i 7. SHIPPED
iFROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONYOYER
' SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




7ERA » ?.'-;CI I.L""I.. #2
P o8 'S AT
GRVO 232.3  (Villeneuve A-7-188)
y £ 2R ELIEIEALZTE

I certify that I have removed the attached identification tag(s)
from the remains of:

L

_alassen

SIS T R | sLe  sallzen
(Last Wame) =~ (First Nems) - (Initial) ~~=~(Bank ASN

The attached identification tag(s) ‘emoved for the follow-
ing reason: Lww ON iu tag

QC Torm 119, indicates:

slassen sranci A e 60111727
(Last Name) (First Name) ‘Initial) (Rank) (ASN)

' Identification Tag indicates:
alassen frencis 95111727
(Last Name) (First Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASN)

Imprint of Tag:

i)

(Signatyye of Verifying Officer)
oAbt AL e Li iy
Uald' L' o /

\.."Jl.ut.l

Valy Ubiul oL, vasiid

(Bt
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21 April 1949 it
~ 2fc Francis A. Klassen, ASK 35 111 727
' Plot B, Row 5, Grave lc = “{ o

Headstone' Cross
St, James (France) U, S. Military Cemetery

Mrs, Dorothy Irene Klassen
32 Phelps Street
Eagt Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Mrs, Klassen:

This 13 to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave thelr lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary fumeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of

ourial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commisesion also will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permenent
headstone, The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recordied above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,

State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D, C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serlal number, zZrave

location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final Intsrment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemity and that the grave-zite will be care-
fully and consclentiously maintained in pervetuity by the United States

Government.

Sincerely yours,

e ) H, FELDMAN
gl Ma jor General
' Ths Quartermastsr Genseral

i '.:.'I -!? 2 I



BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

RF~YEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS - ~

/‘GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AnD REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: RN

Pfc. Mmancis A. Klacoem, 35 111 727

Plot A, Pow 7, Geove 133, alh June 1947
Thited States [Nlitery Camotery
Villaenouve-guar-Auvess, France
A C
|
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form, When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, {NAH DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D, C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART | 2
I, POY'O t }’\\J I Yc 7 K / 255 & -y} '(‘{"(fg_u?: :zgtg;;:refgg?)mfﬂp to the deceased by placing an
[ (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
E winow D WIDOWER [] SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER [:I MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

(] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X*" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

I:l 2, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

l:l 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

El 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religlous services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** In the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word *“NONE" in the space below.)

No‘qt”__.

2 : ! o i ' -
//K o e it i

e, 2 Gt A 14 APR 1948 .
oaMme rorv 315 MILITARY e
I:.' i !:h "':_I__—-;. . - A

¥ V)

#
i



7 PART | (Continued) ) N —
If on Pge 1 of this form you have selec.ed Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with ycur own funeral ceremonies desired at a location If you
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL I, TH
NAME
THE
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE ST.IlTE OR TERRITORY OF

U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

WHC
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S, A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE Nao.
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSCN NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "'DISPOSITION OF _
WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS: =
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE CJR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
If yo
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE THIS
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS, NANM
|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 3B

the best of my knowledge and belief.

il ) P IR by s L4

J (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) JISTREET AND NUMBER)
DoYoé*\ | ve me /Y/OJJC';"’I Lt -wé"-do Camin—
7 } (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CIF Y AND STATE)

FA— (
SUbSCVEbEd and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 72 /’ . day of M

19—2 at city (m) of W county of %’Lm , and State (orTerritory or™

— ./
fzﬁa/ =

~{SIGNATURE OF DFFICEI}’A'UTHO;{I TB' DMINISTER OATHSJ

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

16
PAGE 2

16—504£11-1



PART Il ELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHO"'™Y

tion If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 1 of this form.,

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS I5:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

= PART 1l

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [l of this form,

THE THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. . ;

e to
LAST NAME : FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
i NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
=t =
,y or"
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) _(CITY AND STATE) _

16—50410-1 PAGE 3
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«  ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCT* ™S

All remarks and intv. mation entered here will be considered as ﬁart of the Notarial Attestation,

/ ﬂ@%U%
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Pfc. Irancis A. Klassen, 35 111 727

PIot A, Row 7, Grave 168, 5 4o
ted States Mllltavy Cenotory

Villansuve-sur-Auvers, France

Mxg. Dorothy Irens XKlaseen
32 Phelps Stayoet
East Hartford 8, Commecticut

Dear Mras. Klassan:

The pecple of the United States, tlwough the Comgress have authorized the
disinterment eand final burlal of the herolc dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been emtrusted with this sacred responsidbility
to the homored dead. The records of the Wer Departmont indicate thet you may
Do the nearest rolative of tho above-nmed deccased, who gave hls 1ife in the
sexvice of his countyy.

Tho snclosed paphlets, “Disposition of Wordd War IX Ammed Forcos Tead,”
and "Amerrican Cemoteries,” explain the diaposition, options and sarvices made
avallabls to you by your Goverrment. If you are the next of Itin according to
the line of kinshlp as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of
Werld Var IT Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as o
the disposition of the remains of the deceased Yy coeploting Part I of tho ene
cloged foam "Requect fur Disposition of Remaing.”! Should you desiro to relin-
quish your rights to the next in 1inme of kinshilpy, pleoase cormploto Part II of the
encloged ftam. If you are not the next of kin, please complote Paxt III of the
anclosed forva.

o~ Xf you should eloct Optlom 2, 1t is advised that no Nmesnl arvengements
or gther Prucoal axrrangemonts do mado wntil you are Nurther notiflod by this
offige. -

o

N Will you please complote tho enclosed form, “Request for Disposlticn of
Refing” and mail in the enclosed self-addvessed emvelope, which roquires no
pootage, within 30 days after 1ts receipt by you? Ite pronpt retuyn will
avdid whscessary Jdelays.

= 3 Sincerely,
.-/’-_h‘
| Inels. | THRAS B, LARKIY
Major Cenoval
NG S The Ouartermastor Genoral



QMGMR 293
Klassen, Francis A.
A.S8.F. 3 511 727
L e 1 April 1947

Mrs, Dorothy Irene Klassen
32 Phelpe Street
Bast Hartford, Connectiocut

Dear Mrs. Klassen:

Inolosed herewith 1s a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Villeneuve-sur-Auvers, France, in which your husband, the
late Private First Class Francis A, Klassen, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that Jou may gain some solace from this
view of the swrroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
8ee, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for,
Hors, assured of continuous cars, now resy the remalns of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country,

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent Amexrican cemeteries overseas
or returmed to the Hameland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Xoodl ¥ G. A. HOREAN
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
Chief, Memorial Division
kag
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AVEY ————
; ARMY SERVICE FORCES
iN RepLy Rerer To _S PTG 29301 %0 & OFFICE OF THE dUARf‘l’ERMASTER GENERAL
i T :iura;wnu WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
,ﬁAi T LY Pebrunry 1946

“§UBIEBT1TTGorrecttbﬁﬁ"ﬁ?ﬂﬁéports of Interment

TO: Commanding General,&meriesn rases degletration Cemmarnd
nropoan Theatey iAres, "erssillowm, irance f;r
wPD Y, u/u i'nstmsetor, sew York, dvwu York Q\

FOR: The Jhief . usrbvrmestor

l. It is requested that the burial reports and grave markers for the

following decedents, interred at the U, S, Military Cemetery,iilonsuve-iur-iuvors,
10w

» be changed to correct the discrepancies underlined, .

and that this office be advised when these corrections have been completed. 3

NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO. BRANCH RELIGION DATE (F GR, RO4 FLOT \

GRADE of SERV, DEATH %
ilvie, Jemes N upk n o udd GhE LU Tnie doghe We & &
Aricason, eri o, Py 8 2dd 148 10 ne Royn. g 4 &
Rlgesen, runals se *a oo 111 rEy 36 sred lpi'e Bn luas ¥ A
= Gepulvede, Sumdelupe Fro S Bha TEL  Sith svecs YoEp. 226 lu 4

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Alldaihsd Do DM ISTENLEY
lot Lte, <3Hi
Amalgtant

A
_—

25 ABR247 AREnn



SPCYG 293
%lassen, Francis A.
SN 35 111 727 22 September 1945

Mrs, Dorothy L. Klassen
32 Pl 1lps Streset
Ingt “artford 2, Connecticut

Dear lrs. Klasson:

This office has been requested by the Adjutant Generel to
furnish you additional informeti n concernin.: yoir husband, the
late Private First Class Prancis A. Klassen.

Tas official repert of interment raceived in this ofrfice
shows that the remains of your husband wers interred in the
United States ¥ flitary Cemetsry, 7illeneuve-Sur-Auvsrs, Plot A,
Row 7, Grave 168, With reference tu >ther larger cities the
approximate location of Villeneuve-Sur-Auvers, France is four
milss northeast or Btampes and twenty-eight miles south and west
of Puris, both in Francs.

Thils office regrets, s nc-urely, the delay in answering your
letter.

FOR THE "WART'RASTIR GENERAL:

Since ely yours,

ARTHUR L. 7ARREN
Colonel, QMC

L Assistant

: :
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AGRD-C 201 Klassen, Trancis A.

(12 Jul 45)

9 August 1945

Mrs. Dorothy L. Klassen
32 Phelps Street
Eaat “artford &, Connecticut

Dear irs. Klaszen:

Teference 18 made to your letter addressed to the Adjutant
General's Office, Washington, D. C., requesting additional infor-
mation regardingz the death of your husband.

"he official casualty message received from the Cormending
Ceneral of the EuropeantiTheater of COperations stated only that
your husband, Private First Class Francis A. Xlassen, Army serial
number 35 111 727, Ianfantry, was killec in action 25 August 1Lk
in Prance. Additional records have now been received which con-
firm this report and show that he was killed near Melun, Trance.

I regret that no further details regarding his death were given,
out I am sure you will understand how extremely difficulr it is
inder sctial vattle conditions to record complete detalls concern-
ing casualtles.

The Quartermaster Cencral of the Army, Washington, D. C., has
Jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial of our military
personnel who die overseas. A copy of your letter has accordingly
been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

Pewmmit to extend aympathy.
evnitoae my sympathy

fh W
ot 1N

% ey i Sincers~ly yours.
GOPY mR:‘ o ';.;‘

s Ak o
o s L l i
The’Qtartermaster General

'ﬂ'ashingmn,.n c N L. Toyes
E. C. GAULT
1 Incl T . AGD
AEHvEgoLanela,,
Extract Copy lir 12 Jul § Chief of Branch

11 3 S LY



Extract Copk

32 Phelps Street
East Hartford &, Bonn
12 Jul 45

War Department

Ad jutant General's Office
Washington, D C

Dear Sir:

I have never received any information as to where my
husband Pfc Francis A. Klassem met his death or his burial

place.
sRpAmERBAR
Very truly yours,
Mrs. Dorothy L. Klassen/s/
e
::'lF‘ t\.-‘..
Sl 93
= T T I B
[i - 5
IR Y ,.'l 3iL
oo 10
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~ Graves REOGTRATION

e F<PORT OF BURIAL o
P R7 Aug. 1944°
?7 TM 10-630 AND AR Jo-1a15 s
Klassen Frarcis e s oA LI s 1 2
B s Tnical e Serlal N, 3
Lo ,J -G::/L-,// ‘Jﬂﬁl(/ﬁ/’;yﬁl.wrl 772 ARMD D/V4
ot Organization
Fontainebleau, Fr=nca§;£“ #gnknown K I A
Place of Death of Death Cause of Death
1500- 27 Aug. 1944 U. S. Mil., Cem., Villeneuve-sur-auvers, France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Nema or Coordinates of Location
168 take
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body YesT No [J
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

Attached to Marker Yes m NerEf— LD

By identification tag and pay book
What means of identification were buried with the body?
1 identification tag

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

""" Cygan, Vincent J. 36706217 unknown unknown 167
Deceased’s Right: Name Serial No. Rank Organization Grave No.
: Hedges, John N. 3295914L Pvt. unknown 169
Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank ond if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than afficer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:
From pay book - wife

Emergency Addressce Dorot hy \:\{l assen
=i o
! £ wenied 32 Phelps St., E. Hartford, Conn.
=a Address
Religion Catholic 7
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: ‘ /
\
1 wallet 750 Francs  \
1 fountain nen 10 Shillingsy
el gl ; )
% léeﬁtlflcatlon bracelet & S
1 medal o
7 photos e
1 Bnglish coin ¢§Z£%:§§§g;¢,;
L] = = .-— . - eli e
2% I‘ellglous T:Edf:‘—l Signature of Officer or other person reporting burial
2d Lib. GMC,
Verified by G.R.S, Oifcer
= 509th QM. Gr. Reg. Co.
hELF e



—
IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF'™D
- lane Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable \. obtain a -
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
ihe following:
Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? .
= Race:
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tr-'1: chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.
i t
— !
] e | o
- X 1 g
: (%] | ™ z
3 1 5
2 | o
i ~
3 ]
.\_ . )/
Note below any identifying\clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of decedsed, etc.: ‘,' =
- \\‘. "i
\‘ rlll‘
=] ‘ E
5 8
= -
TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
i ! oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more Space needed
| [ g attach separate sheet. Iadicate North.
~ |~ -g | |
= |
= o | @ a
& o
—
K | W -;‘D( i
2 &5 i
v = ¢
a w |« 0-3
Ehe |
2E |
™ =™ w
Ex |
- |- g 2
i =0 i
£a : i
[ | - 0, i 1
= e -
- i !
- m(m :-E f
2 2 ; i
z i g5 '
2 <2 | |
- -1 E} . :
2 w | o 25 8 -
3 B s i ]
g E.E G S
E (=] (=] "'E 2 C\.
8= = = A3 P BR AQ 305 122560
& v 3o g 4
RS ] o
o o —
Upper Lower
;.r’ i i
".' _'.-" L



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

nATLJﬂ_Sﬂp.tﬂm.hﬁr_lﬁ.&.ﬁ__' £

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE

" Kiassen, Franoiz Ao 35 111 727 PFC

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Hemmond, IAdiapm — ——— Infantiry-——--dd-May 1911

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Wonopasn Arond ¥illed 1n action 25 Ang 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ©ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOBES
- - YEARS MONTHS DAYS

27 March 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRKSS)

- . Ay s fe

" A e r T R TR S U e eyt = & i Y -
e Doestl T wlagaon twivad 30 Phelps St., Bast Hartford, Ocan.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDHI:!S)
<fw*a; 1~“_~ Afien (Wila) sans a4z above
fema T A qane ‘..;-\p..‘.; A0 aneffteld Ave., Hammond, Iadiana

'rn“uy EEIdfﬂh Padigger) 4970 niumbis Ave., Hammond, Indisnsa

iNV.I‘lTIGATlDN # WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS |
MADE? INEINE:ORDOTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCEK STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)

y

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES NO |
X |

|

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Pl
3 |
A |

A 4

COPIES FURNISHED: | l BATTLE

:mm OF WAR: .
B, G. O, F.B 1 F. 0., U. 5, A,
2.0.0.M.6. O.F.D, AW ErTRCIR S Ay rwnmwn:ﬁ;V / e:714/¢L44L491 3

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A, O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

ADJUTANT GENERAL

AR M, winn

WD. AGO. FORM NO. 52-1, 29 MAY 1944 ©



‘WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

. [ T 4 r
WAS.INGTON 28, D. C. g VLY Qo e

NGO Y-

REPORT OF DEATH

pare—19 September 1944

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE i
Klassen, Franoiz Ao 35 111 727 PFC |
HOME ADD-;;I: ARM OR SERVICE DATEOF BIRTH
Hammond, Indiana : Infantry 14 May 1811
PLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH II
|
Boropasn Aren Xillsd 1n action 20 Aug 1944
STATION OF DEGEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENQTH OF sERVIcE |
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURFOBES
. 4 9 A 2? Ch 1942 YEARS | MONTHS | Dave

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

B se WosnBll' I. Mlxgsan (nivs) T2 Tholps St., Rast Hartford, Ocnne

- %

DENEFICIARY (NAM! RI.I.ATIONSHIP&ADDR!SI) |
?‘Tﬁtng Ipans Toaosepn (Wilral sane az above
Crm, T A @any shew) 4150 dnuer{ald Are >, Hammond, Indiana
‘w-rcﬁ'hy Berdine {aizsfer) 49490 wLambia AT®,, Hammond, Indianmn !

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS |
MADET INILINEOF DLITY. SN MIsCONDUCT ON DUTY 8TATUS ABSENCE STATUS (speciFY BELOW) |
YES NO Yis NO YES NO Yus NO YEs NO YEs NO YES NO i

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED: EA'I'I.'LI
BY

ER E SECRETARY OF WAR: ,, S
8. G.0. F.B. I F.O.. U. 8. A, 4 -
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU S
2. 0.0, M. G. o.r. D, NON-BATTLE [ 4 —st iﬁj W
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE D —2A L et
G. A, O, VET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILE

ADJUTANT GENERAL

Tongn ™ Winn
WD. AGO, FORM NO. 52-1, 20 MAY 1934 @ e



rLIF._ SERVICE

Vals =t N e
ui-'l- E- follo

SHIPMENT

TO:

PFC Francis A, Klassen

TEfscbs ol
Nawe 35111727
Jlk'....;::' 229854 D
(R B -:0 r
DATTHE 24 lay 1245
CGHG: 7T :bh
REGAFAS @

Inclose

Sureau Check

O-l-\-l |.J-J

2070 L.'..‘..'hLJ

Dorothy I. Klassen
32 Fhelps Street

East Hartford, Connecticut

ilemove G.l.

accts No. linte discrepancy in
Amount S films rencved
liclose "Valuaniech iten Jiary removed
Snip "Valuasbles" iiaxn(s) Laundry removed
{ CUTING:
Aceo iﬁtlbk C“a eh
E Warenouse Jivicion
2 Miles ._Iu.f.C.., :-t:i:n.. Div.

- Y ' e g |
Eff. i Form 1 (26 Deec LL

Snd opding
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PACKAGE DELCRIFT 0N ’
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1 CASE !
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P S i
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LAY (REMOMED FO3
FILMS

5ite)

| SCaRFs i |
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KLASSON, FRANCIS . 35111727

NAME
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
< 7149
- e
b
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
GRB
Eff. QM Form 43
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ifoney i the awount of 75. Jr ses-- 1 11 +mpasg Leen turnsu
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a2 tifv that the chove iters constitute all of the effects,
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.Sewal/ ........ S/ 7az. . Name 4 L ASS QAL .. ki fo ¥ L./
(s - R s = Rank oo s e
OPGANIZALON ..._..o.ooceoeceoeuenenccremsmemenssesmasassrersasasasssasanmesasamssasssasssneose
o s S R
Nearest RelatiVe .o oeoctermomiocmnoioitcsossestastnssissssissonamsniiasston aanadzaanss
N L SO B
Killed in AcHon..cnwasieii- Died of Disease..... . r
D7 ¢ OISRt O Hospital o et oy
Battle Area.......cccccoeercccrecannas Information

Place of Burial Wi 2 et 5L a-f.-naf.‘ Ve LJ.!K" v ) 1A

Point of Coordination........... /‘; L ’/f" . L :J.A‘w’r/"'
Description of Body.
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GlIG:VJ :bh
229854 May 24, 1945

Mrs. Dorothr I, Xlassen
32 Fhe.us Jtrast
East Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Mrz, Klassen:

The Army Zffects “ureau has received some additional
property of ycur husband, Private Tirst Class Francis Ae
Klaszen, -

These effects, contiined in one nackage, are being
forwarded to you, Regrettably, the billfold and photos were
danaged prior to receipt at this Sureau, If delivery is nct
made within thirty days from this dute, zlease nctify me so
that tracer action may ve instituted,

As previously indicated, versonal property is trans-
mitted by this Bureau for distrisution according to the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residencs,’

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

P, L. KOCB ~ /
End Lt. g_o?nf.c. /
Officer-in-Charge
&J Unib {
Y,
S

%7
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Sk PFC Franeis 4. Klassen

<5 35111727
Casa N

Os  220854-D

DATE 18 May 19045

JRM:IB:vd

REMARKS &
x Inclose Bumau Check
Aocct. No. 70745
Amount 817.1¢ 75, ¢ -
Incl osz ”‘a‘um,L_s” i

Lo [ T Tt s b
ohip "Jalvables! it

\

L8l

£/

Mrs. Dorothy I. Klassen
32 Phelps Street

East Hartford, Comnecticut

Al ) ey Yo qm

edd LG Wi

Waarver.aster
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] fecounting Brangh M
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2 Pil.s brs
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JEE TR ord
2900 el Mgy 18 3 1645

{rs. Dornthy I, Xlasgsen
%% Phelns Stranst

Sast lartford, Cosnecticut

Dear lrs. Klassan:

T am inclosing a check for $17.14, repressentinz .-
funds of ysur hnghand, Private First Class, ¥ranecis A, Xlassen.

Yo other preperty bslonzing to him has bsen received
at the Army Effscts Burasu %o date,

Q
ct
Il.
|

4

3
2 6
"
i
o
i
f-i
e
cr
ot
{de
i
2
5
=
8|
(&N

Qur a o}
vast titls in %he raginient., Such ~ro-
distribution accord bo tha lows of the statz of decedant's

laral rasidenasae,

Joneyr nrdinarily i3 gant from overseas Yy mail in
advance of nther alfacts; tharafars , i% is -robabls thas addi=
tional balon= caient will reach thig Bureau ot a later

1
to forward amy suen nropertyr to von
o

lnte. A3 i
promptly upon recsipt here, I ask that you plsas
Sureau if there is a change in your address within the next
few months,

) ke
38 No

I wish to express zv
husband.

Sincerely,

A, G. SCHUMACHER
13t Lt. Q.E&"JIGI
Asst. Chief, Admin., Division

1 Tnpl.
Checlk




Summary Coury-fhirtial s S b

‘ ‘ ..,l__,_ - 2 ¥
L VICE FCRACES :2{!3@'

KA! TAZ CITY QUART™R fAST7R DERU Case M.
801 Hardesty dvenue oz ‘-‘;--_]_l:.‘;g_ g
3 Kansas City 1, “izsouri - P
SURJECT: Report of transaction in disvosing of the effects of
' Francis a. Klassen 35111727 0
—— —— r ~a%se
i " \ . = e - —
Name of deceazed) (irmy Serial Yunper)
Priveate First Class Irfantry G
: ; ’ wilg A
{Grade) (Or:anization, Army or S.vviga]
g " a Turoavean 8
on ‘the 20 day of 4V ust i L?'4 L uravean Arca

tant Jeneral, “ar Departtient, Vashinrteon

e 113, ‘a Summern Lourk-
LG5 Dapot, Saf -3 25
3 ¢f the abuve-naned

a. Ne leral renrstentative or widcw of
decedents rmmﬁ or guarters, =0fCscts ol decedent
@

b, Lectl debters cwed decedent's estata n
as ecollected, (I anthing was feuad due or oo )leef -4
attach itemized statemant of sums bwine gad sclls )

2. Decedent owed ‘aonted loeql creditors the sum of
witleh has been 2aid by the funmary Court="tirtZal fre= “unds of dec .. o~ . Bed
inclosed rzeceint ;. Lyel J

. Disnosition of an«»rrt s effects (lese monev nadd craditors, if any

d
has been made by the Summary ( tial by transmit+al threush Martsar-
- - ol - - = i
mister Corws, at Coveramant sxpalisae to nergon found itla aummaRry
Court="artial FINDING halow) '

FIMDI

Before a Snmmary Crurt-lartinl which cenvened at Kansas Qity,

8 Hay 1045 DU

L]

suant to Sna

cial Crdars 228, Hsadguurters

K"l Dewot, dated 25 Sentsnber 1943, the apnlication or a’fldavit of

Mrs. Jorothy I. Elassen e

the effzrtg o ths above-numed de-

czasad scldisr, or nersen subjeet o mi itary Law,

r in the mogssEsloa of TR

United Staves, with other relevant evidence, =as dulv scnal topar;

Yhersupon, this Summary Court-"fartial Cinds that.

A, 113, Irge. Dorothy I. Klassan i

(Mume of rerson found entlbled AT
32 Pholps Straet
: s = s y State of
(Dumner, 3trzet or Lvenug) i0ity,
Connecticut : ;
;. ds the of the

Ganaeivty)

Wl

e

i
3

abcva~-named decedent and annsarz to be hor effact:

(51

OF Zimmus LSl e LRy

0EN R. MULPEY, Colonel, Q.M.C.




